
Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Preservation on SR 145 over Horse Hunters Creek (Bridge No. 135.9), known as Federal Aid Project No. STBG-1679-00(001) /
108843301 in Noxubee County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $543,879.75

Century Construction Group,
Inc.

Phillips Contracting Co., Inc. Gibson & Associates, Inc.

$645,825.25 $766,433.00 $888,315.00

1 2 3

0010 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 20,000.00 20,000.00 45,000.00

0020 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 16.000 SF 12.00 12.50 15.00

0030 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 200.000 SF 12.00 12.50 15.00

0040 619-G4001 Barricades, Type III, Double Faced 36.000 LF 23.50 25.00 25.00

0050 619-G4005 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced 48.000 LF 22.00 22.50 25.00

0060 619-G7001 Warning Lights, Type "B" 4.000 EA 76.50 81.50 75.00

0070 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 64,000.00 105,000.00 89,000.00

0072 907-234-F001 Turbidity Barrier 100.000 LF 35.00 50.00 65.00

0080 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 2.000 EA 3,500.00 5,000.00 3,600.00

0090 249-B001 Remove and Reset Riprap 53.000 CY 75.00 300.00 350.00

0100 815-A007 Loose Riprap, Size 300 122.000 TON 143.00 200.00 275.00

0108 815-E001 Geotextile under Riprap 111.000 SY 11.75 7.00 25.00

0120 907-420-A001 Undersealing 5,000.000 LBS 6.00 3.75 3.50

0130 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Epoxy Repair 40.000 SF 200.00 850.00 550.00

0140 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Cap Cleaning 6.000 EA 1,000.00 1,250.00 1,000.00

0150 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Exterior Beam End Repair 14.000 EA 8,400.00 10,500.00 15,200.00

0160 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Interior Beam End Repair 14.000 EA 7,300.00 4,150.00 11,700.00

0170 907-845-A001 Coating Existing Structural Steel Structural Steel 1.000 LS 260,000.00 315,000.00 258,000.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Preservation on SR 145 over Horse Hunters Creek (Bridge No. 135.9), known as Federal Aid Project No. STBG-1679-00(001) /
108843301 in Noxubee County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $543,879.75

Key, LLC Southern Road & Bridge,
LLC

Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.

$940,036.00 $971,624.00 $1,087,260.00

4 5 6

0010 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 25,065.00 95,000.00 170,000.00

0020 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 16.000 SF 11.00 12.00 9.00

0030 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 200.000 SF 11.00 12.00 9.00

0040 619-G4001 Barricades, Type III, Double Faced 36.000 LF 22.00 22.00 20.00

0050 619-G4005 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced 48.000 LF 20.00 20.00 17.00

0060 619-G7001 Warning Lights, Type "B" 4.000 EA 75.00 70.00 100.00

0070 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 155,000.00 90,000.00 100,000.00

0072 907-234-F001 Turbidity Barrier 100.000 LF 65.00 30.00 17.00

0080 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 2.000 EA 3,235.00 3,500.00 7,200.00

0090 249-B001 Remove and Reset Riprap 53.000 CY 395.00 650.00 300.00

0100 815-A007 Loose Riprap, Size 300 122.000 TON 241.00 500.00 400.00

0108 815-E001 Geotextile under Riprap 111.000 SY 6.00 50.00 60.00

0120 907-420-A001 Undersealing 5,000.000 LBS 3.50 8.00 4.00

0130 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Epoxy Repair 40.000 SF 1,120.00 2,200.00 405.00

0140 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Cap Cleaning 6.000 EA 4,315.00 7,500.00 420.00

0150 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Exterior Beam End Repair 14.000 EA 14,215.00 6,000.00 6,100.00

0160 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Interior Beam End Repair 14.000 EA 8,455.00 6,000.00 3,700.00

0170 907-845-A001 Coating Existing Structural Steel Structural Steel 1.000 LS 286,000.00 330,000.00 550,000.00
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